Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		06/13/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OEC Medical Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	384 Wright Brothers Drive
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84416
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78340215	FLUOROSTAR
Serial Number:	76484159	UROVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, COLORADO 06828

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga	
Signature:	/Catherine Mennenga/	
Date:	06/13/2005	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan0015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0305 7834021

) G9# H) source=Scan0015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, United States of America, (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following trademarks ("Marks"), which Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please see Schedule A of marks.

WHEREAS, OEC Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 384 Wright Brothers Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah, United States of America, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and all the rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor herby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and said registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including the right to sue for past infringements therof.

Signed this <a>B _th day of	June	, 2005	
		Catherine Mennenga Associate Trademark Counsel General Electric Company	eng.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

On this the ____th day of ____, 2005, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Catherine Mennenga, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Apr 30,2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0307

Schedule "A"

Trademark	ApplicationNo	RegistrationNo
FLUOROSTAR	78340215	
UROVIEW	76484159	2873468

TM? Administrator - END OF REPORT

IPPO WebTMS: printed 10 Jun 2005 10:47:22 AM

http://trademark.corporate.ge.com/reportwizard/rptTemplate.asp?report=647

RECORDED: 06/13/2005 REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0308